GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. EE/CCP/BS/2023-24/7

Dated: 9th June, 2023

£

Certified that the existing building of the Siamsinpawlpi Residential School located at Ngathal, Churachandpur, Manipur comprised of 0 (zero) basement and 5 (five) upper floors owned/occupied by the Siamsinpawlpi Residential School have complied with the building safety requirements in accordance with National Building Code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of the Public Works Department (PWD), Government of Manipur on the 8th June, 2023 in the presence of Ms. Kimbiaksang (Headmistress) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto class X (ten) for a period of 50 (fifty) years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

Issued on the 9th June, 2023 at Churachandpur by

9/0/2023

Signature with seal Name: <u>V. JAMKHANMANG</u> Designation: <u>EXECUTIVE ENGINEER</u> Name & Address of Department: <u>PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,</u> <u>CHURACHANDPUR, MANIPUR</u>

Executive Engineer Churachandpur Division P.W.D Manipur . 7

'n ...

Steretary

Siamsinpawipi Residential School Churachandpur, Manipur

Self - atterked

Siamsinpavilpi Residential School Churachandpur, Manipur